CIVIC AND PUBLIC POLICY IMPROVEMENT
&
MIDTOWN REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
SOUTHEAST HOUSTON AFFORDABLE HOUSING INITIATIVE

GUIDELINES FOR SUBMITTING APPLICATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION
OF SINGLE-FAMILY HOMES ON LAND OWNED BY

MIDTOWN REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(Dated and Posted on June 15, 2023)

ADDENDUM #1

Dated and Posted June 28, 2023



ADDENDUM #1

Section 1.5 is amended to allow for questions to be submitted regarding the
Application to development@ccppi.org by 4:00 PM on July 14, 2023.

Exhibit A is being amended deleting lot #37 (3406 Webster). Please see the
Attached Revised Exhibit A dated June 28, 2023.

All references in the Application Guidelines that refer to 99 lots available are
amended to state 98 lots are available.


mailto:development@ccppi.org
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HCAD NUMBER
0582210000013
0582210000012
0451360000031
0372130000007
0572090000015
0191490000008
0530160030013
0372390000008
0530160030012
0510410000008
0510310000009
0510330000013
0191490000025
0190960000007
0191540000011
0513150000014
0513140000009
0513110000016
0372210000008
0372120000006
0513120000005
0513130000005
0513150000018
0513140000008
0372210000005
0513150000015
0513150000009
0513150000007
0372240000002
0510260000029
0372480000012
0372540000012
0221370000014
0530250000023
090330010005

0280570000004
0513150000002
0513140000007

EXHIBIT A

List of Available Sites
Revised June 28, 2023

ADDRESS

0 EASTWOOD ST

0 EASTWOOD ST

0 GRAY ST

3127 MCILHENNY ST
3035 GRAY ST

2828 FRANCIS ST

0 HOLMAN AVE

0 DREW ST

3413 SAUER ST
3026 BEULAH ST
3103 ROSALIE ST
3005 BEULAH ST
2822 FRANCIS ST
3005 PAIGE ST

3013 FRANCIS ST
3411 HADLEY ST
3415 WEBSTER ST
3319 WEBSTER ST
3229 BREMOND ST
3201 MCILHENNY ST
3318 WEBSTER ST
3318 HADLEY ST
3423 HADLEY ST
3411 WEBSTER ST
3202 MCILHENNY ST
3415 HADLEY ST
3428 WEBSTER ST

0 WEBSTER ST

3234 BREMOND ST
3218 TUAM ST

3413 BEULAH ST

0 TUAM

3341 SANDERS ST
3239 BERRY ST

3507 TIERWESTER ST
3436 MCGOWEN ST
3406-WEBSTER-ST
3407 WEBSTER ST

SQ_FT
4871.24
5165.03
5584.56
5000
5496.75
3470.33
5203.27
5031.91
4749.43
5076.03
4994.44
4981.24
3972.66
5048.7
5040.34
4018.47
3180.67
4027.37
5021.24
5000
3998.45
3992.69
4023.84
4599.26
5032.31
4031.43
3987.15
3978.09
4973.58
4970.47
5058
5240.46
5036.15
4004.53
3831.15
2768.75
3954.76
4018.8

SECTOR MAP
NONE

NONE

NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD

NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORFHEASTFHIRD-WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

0513130000011
0372330000001
0510370000012
0372560000014
0530130000006
090320040004

0221350000040
0510440000012
0510350000010
0372560000015
0372370000006
0372590000007
0372530000013
0372350000006
0530220000001
0530300000014
0372350000007
0530190000020
0280570000007
0372320000009
0221350000012
0221360000018
0530300000012
0372320000003
0510260000002
0530250000027
0221350000022
0372360000012
0510270000008
0530270000011
0510260000016
0510370000010
0372610000001
0510390000003
0510280000016
0530170000012
0530140000003
0530250000009
0221400000013
0530300000005
0372540000019
0171440060004
0510360000019

3335 MCILHENNY ST
3238 MCGOWEN ST
3317 BEULAH ST
3425 DREW ST
3322 FRANCIS CT
3308 ELGIN CT
3341 SAMPSON ST
3247 FRANCIS ST
3219 BEULAH ST
3427 DREW ST
3205 DREW ST
3318 BREMOND ST
3327 TUAM ST
3305 DREW ST
3244 REEVES ST
3309 WINBERN ST
3309 DREW ST
3339 REEVES ST

0 CANFIELD ST
3213 DENNIS ST
3424 SIMMONS ST
3413 SAMPSON ST
3517 NETTLETON
3210 MCGOWEN ST
3210 TUAM AVE
3235 BERRY ST
3450 SIMMONS ST
2718 TIERWESTER ST
3316 TUAM ST

0 BERRY ST

3205 ANITA ST
3325 BEULAH ST
3340 MCILHENNY ST
3236 BEULAH ST

0 ROSALIE ST

3205 REEVES ST
3250 FRANCIS ST
3228 HOLMAN ST
3419 SIMMONS ST
3318 HOLMAN ST
2806 CANFIELD ST
3442 HADLEY ST
3239 BEULAH ST

4000.44
4924.8
4940.64
5003.92
4339.86
4577.99
5000.01
5023.4
2746.94
5015.41
4442.67
4994.18
5300.55
1674.29
4969.98
3836.76
5014.69
4343.47
5035
5031.11
3999.61
5067.48
4798.32
4753.3
5309.83
5000.18
4131.91
5078.71
4992.89
3073.48
5027.59
4854.82
4399.98
1662.74
5070.43
4000
4321.2
4003.16
3801.91
4018.65
4459.8
4999.98
1666.59

NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD



82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

0510360000014
0221330000008
0372480000011
0510290000008
0513160000002
0510290000005
0510360000013
0510290000014
0190090000005
0190520000006
0190520000018
0190520000014
0190520000016
0192040000004
0630570050020
0611680350016
0572750050006
0572750050001

3235 BEULAH ST
0 SIMMONS ST
3411 BEULAH ST
3220 ANITA ST
3406 HADLEY ST
3214 ANITA ST
3237 BEULAH ST
0 ROSALIE ST

0 EMANCIPATION AVE

0 ST CHARLES

0 ST CHARLES

0 ST CHARLES

0 DREW ST

0 HOLMAN AVE
3221 TRUXILLO ST
O ISABELLA ST

6623 CALHOUN RD

0 CALHOUN

2949.37
5000
5059.92
3954.94
4083.74
3994.6
1696.23
4011.34
5000.05
5000
5000
3150
3821
5083.79
5499.81
5264.06
5000.01
5000.05

NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
NORTHWEST THIRD WARD
NORTHWEST THIRD WARD
NORTHWEST THIRD WARD
NORTHWEST THIRD WARD
NORTHWEST THIRD WARD
NORTHWEST THIRD WARD
SOUTH OF ALABAMA
SOUTH OF ALABAMA
SOUTH OF GRIGGS

SOUTH OF GRIGGS





