CIVIC AND PUBLIC POLICY IMPROVEMENT & MIDTOWN REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY SOUTHEAST HOUSTON AFFORDABLE HOUSING INITIATIVE

GUIDELINES FOR SUBMITTING APPLICATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION OF SINGLE-FAMILY HOMES ON LAND OWNED BY MIDTOWN REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (Dated and Posted on June 15, 2023)

ADDENDUM #1

Dated and Posted June 28, 2023

ADDENDUM #1

- 1. Section 1.5 is amended to allow for questions to be submitted regarding the Application to <u>development@ccppi.org</u> by 4:00 PM on July 14, 2023.
- 2. Exhibit A is being amended deleting lot #37 (3406 Webster). Please see the Attached Revised Exhibit A dated June 28, 2023.
- 3. All references in the Application Guidelines that refer to 99 lots available are amended to state 98 lots are available.

EXHIBIT A List of Available Sites Revised June 28, 2023

ID#	HCAD NUMBER	ADDRESS	SQ_FT	SECTOR MAP
1	0582210000013	0 EASTWOOD ST	4871.24	NONE
2	0582210000012	0 EASTWOOD ST	5165.03	NONE
3	0451360000031	0 GRAY ST	5584.56	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
4	0372130000007	3127 MCILHENNY ST	5000	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
5	0572090000015	3035 GRAY ST	5496.75	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
6	0191490000008	2828 FRANCIS ST	3470.33	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
7	0530160030013	0 HOLMAN AVE	5203.27	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
8	0372390000008	0 DREW ST	5031.91	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
9	0530160030012	3413 SAUER ST	4749.43	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
10	0510410000008	3026 BEULAH ST	5076.03	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
11	0510310000009	3103 ROSALIE ST	4994.44	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
12	0510330000013	3005 BEULAH ST	4981.24	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
13	0191490000025	2822 FRANCIS ST	3972.66	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
14	0190960000007	3005 PAIGE ST	5048.7	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
15	0191540000011	3013 FRANCIS ST	5040.34	NORTH CENTRAL THIRD WARD
16	0513150000014	3411 HADLEY ST	4018.47	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
17	0513140000009	3415 WEBSTER ST	3180.67	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
18	0513110000016	3319 WEBSTER ST	4027.37	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
19	0372210000008	3229 BREMOND ST	5021.24	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
20	0372120000006	3201 MCILHENNY ST	5000	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
21	0513120000005	3318 WEBSTER ST	3998.45	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
22	0513130000005	3318 HADLEY ST	3992.69	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
23	0513150000018	3423 HADLEY ST	4023.84	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
24	0513140000008	3411 WEBSTER ST	4599.26	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
25	0372210000005	3202 MCILHENNY ST	5032.31	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
26	0513150000015	3415 HADLEY ST	4031.43	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
27	0513150000009	3428 WEBSTER ST	3987.15	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
28	0513150000007	0 WEBSTER ST	3978.09	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
29	0372240000002	3234 BREMOND ST	4973.58	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
30	0510260000029	3218 TUAM ST	4970.47	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
31	0372480000012	3413 BEULAH ST	5058	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
32	0372540000012	0 TUAM	5240.46	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
33	0221370000014	3341 SANDERS ST	5036.15	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
34	0530250000023	3239 BERRY ST	4004.53	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
35	090330010005	3507 TIERWESTER ST	3831.15	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
36	0280570000004	3436 MCGOWEN ST	2768.75	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
37	0513150000002	3406 WEBSTER ST	3954.76	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
38	0513140000007	3407 WEBSTER ST	4018.8	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD

41	0510370000012	3317 BEULAH ST	4940.64	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
42	0372560000014	3425 DREW ST	5003.92	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
43	0530130000006	3322 FRANCIS CT	4339.86	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
44	090320040004	3308 ELGIN CT	4577.99	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
45	0221350000040	3341 SAMPSON ST	5000.01	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
46	0510440000012	3247 FRANCIS ST	5023.4	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
47	0510350000010	3219 BEULAH ST	2746.94	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
48	0372560000015	3427 DREW ST	5015.41	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
49	0372370000006	3205 DREW ST	4442.67	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
50	0372590000007	3318 BREMOND ST	4994.18	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
51	0372530000013	3327 TUAM ST	5300.55	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
52	0372350000006	3305 DREW ST	1674.29	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
53	0530220000001	3244 REEVES ST	4969.98	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
54	053030000014	3309 WINBERN ST	3836.76	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
55	0372350000007	3309 DREW ST	5014.69	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
56	0530190000020	3339 REEVES ST	4343.47	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
57	0280570000007	0 CANFIELD ST	5035	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
58	0372320000009	3213 DENNIS ST	5031.11	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
59	0221350000012	3424 SIMMONS ST	3999.61	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
60	0221360000018	3413 SAMPSON ST	5067.48	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
61	053030000012	3517 NETTLETON	4798.32	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
62	0372320000003	3210 MCGOWEN ST	4753.3	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
63	0510260000002	3210 TUAM AVE	5309.83	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
64	0530250000027	3235 BERRY ST	5000.18	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
65	0221350000022	3450 SIMMONS ST	4131.91	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
66	0372360000012	2718 TIERWESTER ST	5078.71	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
67	0510270000008	3316 TUAM ST	4992.89	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
68	0530270000011	0 BERRY ST	3073.48	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
69	0510260000016	3205 ANITA ST	5027.59	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
70	0510370000010	3325 BEULAH ST	4854.82	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
71	0372610000001	3340 MCILHENNY ST	4399.98	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
72	0510390000003	3236 BEULAH ST	1662.74	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
73	0510280000016	0 ROSALIE ST	5070.43	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
74	0530170000012	3205 REEVES ST	4000	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
75	0530140000003	3250 FRANCIS ST	4321.2	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
76	0530250000009	3228 HOLMAN ST	4003.16	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
77	0221400000013	3419 SIMMONS ST	3801.91	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
78	053030000005	3318 HOLMAN ST	4018.65	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
79	0372540000019	2806 CANFIELD ST	4459.8	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
80	0171440060004	3442 HADLEY ST	4999.98	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD

82	0510360000014	3235 BEULAH ST	2949.37	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
83	0221330000008	0 SIMMONS ST	5000	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
84	0372480000011	3411 BEULAH ST	5059.92	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
85	0510290000008	3220 ANITA ST	3954.94	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
86	0513160000002	3406 HADLEY ST	4083.74	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
87	0510290000005	3214 ANITA ST	3994.6	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
88	0510360000013	3237 BEULAH ST	1696.23	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
89	0510290000014	0 ROSALIE ST	4011.34	NORTHEAST THIRD WARD
90	019009000005	0 EMANCIPATION AVE	5000.05	NORTHWEST THIRD WARD
91	0190520000006	0 ST CHARLES	5000	NORTHWEST THIRD WARD
92	0190520000018	0 ST CHARLES	5000	NORTHWEST THIRD WARD
93	0190520000014	0 ST CHARLES	3150	NORTHWEST THIRD WARD
94	0190520000016	0 DREW ST	3821	NORTHWEST THIRD WARD
95	0192040000004	0 HOLMAN AVE	5083.79	NORTHWEST THIRD WARD
96	0630570050020	3221 TRUXILLO ST	5499.81	SOUTH OF ALABAMA
97	0611680350016	0 ISABELLA ST	5264.06	SOUTH OF ALABAMA
98	0572750050006	6623 CALHOUN RD	5000.01	SOUTH OF GRIGGS
99	0572750050001	0 CALHOUN	5000.05	SOUTH OF GRIGGS